CK4300 Series
Cylindrical Knob Locks
Product Catalog
Applications
CK4300 Series
Copyright © 2015-2019, ASSA ABLOY Access and Egress Hardware Group, Inc. All rights reserved. Reproduction in whole or in part without the express
written permission of ASSA ABLOY Access and Egress Hardware Group, Inc. is prohibited. Patent pending and/or patent www.assaabloydss.com/patents.
CK4300.2 45443  8/19

written permission of ASSA ABLOY Access and Egress Hardware Group, Inc. is prohibited. Patent pending and/or patent www.assaabloydss.com/patents.
CK4300.8 45443  8/19
How to Order
CK4300 Series
Stock Order
Contract /Detailed Order
Ordering Examples Where to find ordering
information and quick
codes
Series/Function Page 4
Trim Designs Page 5
Finish Page 9
Door Thickness Page 9
Backset Page 9
Strike Page 9
Miscellaneous Option Page 9
Cylinder and Keying Page 9
Quantity Series/Function Trim Finish Hand
100 CK4355 GRD 630 RHR
Quantity Keyset
Series/
Function
Trim Finish Hand
Door
Thickness
Backset
Optional
Strike
Misc.
Options
Optional
Cylinder
Keying
24 AA1 CK4355 GRD 630 RHR 1-3/4" 2-3/4" SC112 M02 PS VKC1
Copyright © 2015-2019, ASSA ABLOY Access and Egress Hardware Group, Inc. All rights reserved. Reproduction in whole or in part without the express
written permission of ASSA ABLOY Access and Egress Hardware Group, Inc. is prohibited. Patent pending and/or patent www.assaabloydss.com/patents.
CK4300.945443  8/19
Quick Codes
CK4300 Series
Description Specify
Spanner head screws M02
Torx® head screws M04
ANSI wrought strike box M17
Miscellaneous Options
Backset
Description Specify
2-3⁄4" (70mm) (standard)
Strikes
Cylinder and Keying
Description Specify
Conventional 6-pin (standard)
Less cylinder(s) LC
Security HS
Access 3® AP Fixed Core AP
Access 3® AS Fixed Core AS
Access 3® AHS Fixed Core AHS
Pyramid Security PS
0-bitted with 2 blank keys (standard)
Keyed random KR
Construction master keyed CMK
Visual key control (VKC)
 - No stamping VKC0
 - Keys only VKC1
 - Cylinders and keys (not for HS or CHS) VKC2
 - Cylinders only (not for HS or CHS) VKC3
Concealed key control (CKC)
 CKC cylinders with VKC keys CKC2
 CKC cylinders only CKC3
2 keys per lock
More than 2 keys
(standard)
KY#  (e.g.,
KY6)
1. Available 0-bitted & keyed random (KR) only
Lip to Center ANSI Curved Lip Specify T-Strike Curved Lip Box Specify
1" (25mm) SA100 SC100